ekiab, inc

Environmental Laboratory

http:/ /www.teklabinc.com/

January 17, 2023

Kevin Roberts

Professiona Service Industries, Inc.

11826 Borman Dr

Maryland Heights, MO 63146
TEL: (314) 432-8073
FAX: (314) 432-5119

RE: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Dear Kevin Roberts:

Illinois
Kansas
Louisiana
Louisiana
Oklahoma

WorkOrder: 22121717

TEKLAB, INC received 88 samples on 12/29/2022 16:37:00 for the analysis presented in the

following report.

100226
E-10374
05002
05003
9978

Samples are analyzed on an as received basis unless otherwise requested and documented. The
sample results contained in this report relate only to the requested anaytes of interest as
directed on the chain of custody. NELAP accredited fields of testing are indicated by the | etters

NELAP under the Certification column.

Unless otherwise documented within this report,

Teklab Inc. analyzes samples utilizing the most current methods in compliance with 40CFR.
All tests are performed in the Collinsville, IL laboratory unless otherwise noted in the Case

Narrative.

All quality control criteria applicable to the test methods employed for this project have been
satisfactorily met and are in accordance with NEL AP except where noted. The following report
shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Teklab, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please fedl freeto call.

Sincerely,

52«7/%2“"7

Aaron Renner

Project Manager
(630)324-6855
arenner@teklabinc.com
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Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Work Order: 22121717
Report Date: 17-Jan-23
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Report Contents
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Case Narrative
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Laboratory Results
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Ei(]ah Hﬂc_ Definitions

Environmental Laboratory http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Work Order: 22121717
Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660 Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Abbr Definition
* Analytes on report marked with an asterisk are not NELAP accredited
CCV Continuing calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument between recalibration.
CRQL A Client Requested Quantitation Limit is a reporting limit that varies according to customer request. The CRQL may not be less than the MDL.
DF Dilution factor is the dilution performed during analysis only and does not take into account any dilutions made during sample preparation. The

reported result is final and includes all dilution factors.

DNI Did not ignite

DUP Laboratory duplicate is a replicate aliquot prepared under the same laboratory conditions and independently analyzed to obtain a measure of
precision.
ICV Initial calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument before sample analysis is initiated.

IDPH IL Dept. of Public Health

LCS Laboratory control sample is a sample matrix, free from the analytes of interest,spiked with verified known amounts of analytes and analyzed exactly
like a sample to establish intra-laboratory or analyst specific precision and bias or to assess the performance of all or a portion of the measurement
system.

LCSD Laboratory control sample duplicate is a replicate laboratory control sample that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the
approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).

MBLK Method blank is a sample of a matrix similar to the batch of associated sample (when available) that is free from the analytes of interest and is
processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples through all steps of the analytical procedures, and in which no target
analytes or interferences should present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.

MDL "The method detection limit is defined as the minimum measured concentration of a substance that can be reported with 99% confidence that the
measured concentration is distinguishable from method blank results."

MS Matrix spike is an aliquot of matrix fortified (spiked) with known quantities of specific analytes that is subjected to the entire analytical procedures in
order to determine the effect of the matrix on an approved test method’s recovery system. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC
Package (provided upon request).

MSD Matrix spike duplicate means a replicate matrix spike that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method.
The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).

MW Molecular weight

NC Data is not acceptable for compliance purposes
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
NELAP NELAP Accredited

PQL Practical quantitation limit means the lowest level that can be reliably achieved within specified limits of precision and accuracy during routine

laboratory operation conditions.
RL The reporting limit the lowest level that the data is displayed in the final report. The reporting limit may vary according to customer request or sample

dilution. The reporting limit may not be less than the MDL.

RPD Relative percent difference is a calculated difference between two recoveries (ie. MS/MSD). The acceptable recovery limit is listed in the QC
Package (provided upon request).

SPK The spike is a known mass of target analyte added to a blank sample or sub-sample; used to determine recovery deficiency or for other quality
control purposes.

Surr Surrogates are compounds which are similar to the analytes of interest in chemical composition and behavior in the analytical process, but which are
not normally found in environmental samples.

TIC Tentatively identified compound: Analytes tentatively identified in the sample by using a library search. Only results not in the calibration standard
will be reported as tentatively identified compounds. Results for tentatively identified compounds that are not present in the calibration standard, but
are assigned a specific chemical name based upon the library search, are calculated using total peak areas from reconstructed ion chromatograms
and a response factor of one. The nearest Internal Standard is used for the calculation. The results of any TICs must be considered estimated, and
are flagged with a "T". If the estimated result is above the calibration range it is flagged "ET"

TNTC Too numerous to count (> 200 CFU )
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eidab an Definitions
Environmental Laboratory http://www.teklabinc.com
Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Work Order: 22121717
Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660 Report Date: 17-Jan-23
Qualifiers
# - Unknown hydrocarbon B - Analyte detected in associated Method Blank
C - RL shown is a Client Requested Quantitation Limit E - Value above quantitation range
H - Holding times exceeded | - Associated internal standard was outside method criteria
J - Analyte detected below quantitation limits M - Manual Integration used to determine area response
ND - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit R - RPD outside accepted recovery limits
S - Spike Recovery outside recovery limits T - TIC(Tentatively identified compound)

X - Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
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D (
emah Hﬂc_ Case Narrative

Environmental Laboratory

http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.
Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Cooler Receipt Temp: 21.0 °C

Work Order: 22121717
Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Thisreport was revised on January 17, 2023. The reason for the revision isto reduce the reporting limit for select
samples in order to meet regulation requirements. Please replace report dated January 13, 2023 with thisreport. AR

1/17/23
L ocations
Collinsville Springfield K ansas City
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 3920 Pintail Dr Address 8421 Nieman Road
Callinsville, IL 62234-7425 Springfield, IL 62711-9415 Lenexa, KS 66214
Phone  (618) 344-1004 Phone  (217) 698-1004 Phone  (913) 541-1998
Fax (618) 344-1005 Fax (217) 698-1005 Fax (913) 541-1998
Email jhriley@teklabinc.com Email KK lostermann@teklabinc.com Email jhriley@teklabinc.com
Collinsville Air Chicago
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 1319 Butterfield Rd.
Collinsville, IL 62234-7425 Downers Grove, IL 60515
Phone (618) 344-1004 Phone (630) 324-6855
Fax (618) 344-1005 Fax
Email EHurley@teklabinc.com Email arenner@teklabinc.com
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eidah Hﬂc Accreditations

Environmental Laboratory http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Work Order: 22121717
Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660 Report Date: 17-Jan-23
State Dept Cert # NELAP Exp Date Lab
Illinois IEPA 100226 NELAP 1/31/2023 Collinsville
Kansas KDHE E-10374 NELAP 4/30/2023 Collinsville
Louisiana LDEQ 05002 NELAP 6/30/2023 Collinsville
Louisiana LDEQ 05003 NELAP 6/30/2023 Collinsville
Oklahoma ODEQ 9978 NELAP 8/31/2023 Collinsville
Arkansas ADEQ 88-0966 3/14/2023 Collinsville
Illinois IDPH 17584 5/31/2023 Collinsville
lowa IDNR 430 6/1/2024 Coallinsville
Kentucky UsT 0073 1/31/2023 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 00930 5/31/2023 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 930 1/31/2025 Collinsville
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idah inc,

Environmental Laboratory

L aboratory Results

http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.
Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Work Order: 22121717
Report Date: 17-Jan-23

SampleID Client SampleID Certification Qual RL Result Units DF Date Analyzed Date Collected

EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)

Lead

22121717-001A  HM-WC-HI-2-4 NELAP 5.0 <5.0 pg/L 5 01/12/2023 07:49  12/29/2022 08:14
22121717-002A  HM-WC-HI-2-5 NELAP 5.0 <5.0 pg/L 5 01/12/2023 07:55  12/29/2022 08:15
22121717-003A HM-F-200-2-6 NELAP 5.0 <5.0 pg/L 5 01/12/2023 08:39  12/29/2022 08:17
22121717-004A  HM-F-204-2-7 NELAP 5.0 <5.0 pg/L 5 01/12/2023 08:45  12/29/2022 08:19
22121717-005A HM-F-206-2-8 NELAP 5.0 12.8 pg/L 5 01/12/2023 08:01  12/29/2022 08:20
22121717-006A HM-WC-HI-2-9 NELAP 5.0 <5.0 pg/L 5 01/12/2023 08:51  12/29/2022 08:22
22121717-007A  HM-WC-HI-2-10 NELAP 1.0 1.9 ug/L 1 01/12/2023 08:57  12/29/2022 08:23
22121717-008A  HM-F-212-2-11 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/12/2023 09:04  12/29/2022 08:25
22121717-009A HM-WC-HI-2-12 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/12/2023 06:34  12/29/2022 08:26
22121717-010A  HM-WC-HI-2-13 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/12/2023 06:40  12/29/2022 08:27
22121717-011A  HM-TF-213-2-14 NELAP 5.0 7.6 ug/L 5 01/12/2023 06:06  12/29/2022 08:29
22121717-012A  HM-WC-H2-2-16 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/12/2023 06:12  12/29/2022 08:31
22121717-013A  HM-WC-H3-2-17 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/12/2023 06:22  12/29/2022 08:35
22121717-014A  HM-WC-H3-2-18 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/12/2023 06:28  12/29/2022 08:36
22121717-015A HM-F-226-2-19 NELAP 1.0 4.4 pg/L 5 01/08/2023 19:15  12/29/2022 08:40
22121717-016A  HM-F-226-2-20 NELAP 1.0 6.5 pg/L 5 01/08/2023 14:07  12/29/2022 08:41
22121717-017A  HM-F-226-2-21 NELAP 1.0 3.0 pg/L 5 01/08/2023 12:27  12/29/2022 08:42
22121717-018A  HM-F-226-2-22 NELAP 1.0 2.9 pg/L 5 01/08/2023 12:33  12/29/2022 08:43
22121717-019A HM-F-226-2-23 NELAP 5.0 <5.0 pg/L 5 01/17/2023 02:35  12/29/2022 08:44
22121717-020A HM-F-226-2-24 NELAP 4.0 <4.0 pg/L 20 01/10/2023 08:51  12/29/2022 08:45
22121717-021A  HM-F-226A-2-25 NELAP 1.0 3.3 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 14:15  12/29/2022 08:46
22121717-022A  HM-F-227-2-26 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 14:21  12/29/2022 08:47
22121717-023A  HM-F-227-2-27 NELAP 1.0 2.3 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 14:27  12/29/2022 08:48
22121717-024A  HM-F-227-2-28 NELAP 1.0 2.4 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 14:34  12/29/2022 08:49
22121717-025A  HM-F-227-2-29 NELAP 1.0 4.9 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 14:40  12/29/2022 08:50
22121717-026A HM-F-227-2-30 NELAP 1.0 1.4 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 14:46  12/29/2022 08:51
22121717-027A  HM-F-227-2-31 NELAP 1.0 35 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 15:30  12/29/2022 08:52
22121717-028A HM-WC-(N) GYM-1-3  NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 17:23  12/29/2022 08:55
22121717-029A HM-WC-H5-1-33 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/10/2023 16:31  12/29/2022 08:58
22121717-030A HM-WC-H5-1-34 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 17:27  12/29/2022 08:59
22121717-031A  HM-F-010-1-35 NELAP 1.0 13.6 pg/L 5 01/10/2023 15:36  12/29/2022 09:01
22121717-032A  HM-F-010-1-36 NELAP 1.0 16.6 pg/L 5 01/10/2023 15:42  12/29/2022 09:02
22121717-033A HM-F-010-1-37 NELAP 1.0 10.9 pg/L 5 01/10/2023 15:49  12/29/2022 09:03
22121717-034A HM-F-010-1-38 NELAP 1.0 225 pg/L 5 01/10/2023 15:55  12/29/2022 09:04
22121717-035A HM-F-010-1-39 NELAP 1.0 10.7 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 16:01  12/29/2022 09:05
22121717-036A  HM-F-010-1-40 NELAP 1.0 8.7 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 16:07  12/29/2022 09:06
22121717-037A  HM-F-009-1-41 NELAP 1.0 5.0 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 16:14  12/29/2022 09:08
22121717-038A  HM-F-009-1-42 NELAP 1.0 3.9 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 16:20  12/29/2022 09:09
22121717-039A  HM-F-009-1-43 NELAP 1.0 3.9 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 16:26  12/29/2022 09:10
22121717-040A HM-F-009-1-44 NELAP 1.0 10.8 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 17:47  12/29/2022 09:11
22121717-041A  HM-F-009-1-45 NELAP 1.0 1.8 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 17:16  12/29/2022 09:12
22121717-042A  HM-F-009-1-46 NELAP 1.0 1.7 pg/L 5 01/10/2023 17:22  12/29/2022 09:13
22121717-043A HM-WC-HG-1-47 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 17:59  12/29/2022 09:14
22121717-044A HM-WC-HG-1-48 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:03  12/29/2022 09:15
22121717-045A HM-DF-15-1-49 NELAP 1.0 6.2 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:07  12/29/2022 09:17
22121717-046A HM-WC-GL-1-50 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:12  12/29/2022 09:22
22121717-047A  HM-WC-GL-1-51 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:16  12/29/2022 09:23
22121717-048A HM-WC-14-1-52 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:21  12/29/2022 09:27
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idah inc,

Environmental Laboratory

L aboratory Results

http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.
Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Work Order: 22121717
Report Date: 17-Jan-23

SampleID Client SampleID Certification Qual RL Result Units DF Date Analyzed Date Collected

EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)

Lead

22121717-049A HM-WC-14-1-53 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:25  12/29/2022 09:28
22121717-050A HM-WC-H7-1-54 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:57  12/29/2022 09:40
22121717-051A  HM-F-125-1-55 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 5 01/10/2023 17:29  12/29/2022 09:41
22121717-052A  HM-F-126-1-56 NELAP 1.0 11.8 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 19:01  12/29/2022 09:44
22121717-053A  HM-F-121-1-57 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 19:06  12/29/2022 09:48
22121717-054A  HM-F-121-1-58 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 19:10  12/29/2022 09:49
22121717-055A  HM-F-121-1-59 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 19:14  12/29/2022 09:50
22121717-056A  HM-F-121-1-60 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 19:19  12/29/2022 09:51
22121717-057A  HM-F-121-1-61 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/10/2023 17:52  12/29/2022 09:52
22121717-058A HM-F-121-1-62 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/10/2023 16:25  12/29/2022 09:53
22121717-059A HM-WC-H8-1-63 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 20:08  12/29/2022 09:55
22121717-060A HM-WC-H8-1-64 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 20:13  12/29/2022 09:56
22121717-061A  HM-KF-Kit-1-65 NELAP 1.0 3.2 ug/L 1 01/07/2023 06:22  12/29/2022 10:05
22121717-062A HM-KF-Kit-1-66 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/07/2023 06:27  12/29/2022 10:06
22121717-063A  HM-KF-Kit-1-67 NELAP 1.0 1.0 pg/L 1 01/07/2023 06:33  12/29/2022 10:08
22121717-064A HM-KF-Kit-1-68 NELAP 1.0 15 pg/L 1 01/07/2023 06:38  12/29/2022 10:09
22121717-065A HM-WC-Café-1-69 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/07/2023 06:44  12/29/2022 10:19
22121717-066A HM-WC-Café-1-70 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/07/2023 06:49  12/29/2022 10:20
22121717-067A  HM-NF-NUR-1-71 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 16:19  12/29/2022 10:23
22121717-068A HM-FF-NUR-1-72 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 16:25  12/29/2022 10:24
22121717-069A HM-WC-H9-1-73 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 16:32  12/29/2022 10:26
22121717-070A HM-WC-H9-1-74 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 16:38  12/29/2022 10:27
22121717-071A  HM-TF-FL-1-75 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 16:44  12/29/2022 10:29
22121717-072A  HM-LF-099-1-76 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 16:50  12/29/2022 10:31
22121717-073A  HM-WC-H10-1-77 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 16:57  12/29/2022 10:34
22121717-074A  HM-WC-H10-1-78 NELAP 5.0 <5.0 ug/L 5 01/10/2023 09:14  12/29/2022 10:35
22121717-075A  HM-WC-H10-1-79 NELAP 1.0 1.9 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 17:53  12/29/2022 10:36
22121717-076A  HM-WC-H10-1-80 NELAP 1.0 1.8 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:00  12/29/2022 10:37
22121717-077A  HM-F-102-1-81 NELAP 1.0 7.6 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 19:51  12/29/2022 10:39
22121717-078A  HM-WC-H10-1-82 NELAP 1.0 1.2 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:06  12/29/2022 10:40
22121717-079A HM-WC-H10-1-83 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:12  12/29/2022 10:41
22121717-080A HM-WC-H11-G-84 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:18  12/29/2022 10:47
22121717-081A HM-WC-H11-G-85 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:25  12/29/2022 10:48
22121717-082A HM-WF-Kit-1-86 NELAP 1.0 53.4 pg/L 1 01/08/2023 18:31  12/29/2022 10:07
22121717-083A HM-WF-Kit-1-87 NELAP 1.0 3.1 ug/L 1 01/08/2023 18:37  12/29/2022 10:10
22121717-084A HM-WF-Kit-1-88 NELAP 1.0 2.8 ug/L 1 01/07/2023 10:40  12/29/2022 10:11
22121717-085A HM-WF-Kit-1-89 NELAP 5.0 5.9 ug/L 5 01/09/2023 12:47  12/29/2022 10:12
22121717-086A HM-SN-Kit-1-90 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/07/2023 10:01  12/29/2022 10:13
22121717-087A  HM-IM-Café-1-91 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/07/2023 10:07  12/29/2022 10:15
22121717-088A  HM-IM-14-1-92 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 01/07/2023 10:12  12/29/2022 09:30

Dilution required to meet internal standard recovery criteria. Reporting limit is below the regulatory limit.
Dilution required to meet internal standard recovery criteria.
Dilution required to meet internal standard recovery criteria.
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Ekiah Hﬂc_ Receiving Check List

Environmental Laboratory http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Work Order: 22121717
Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660 Report Date: 17-Jan-23
Carrier: Justin Colp Received By: ANC
Completed by: < f I "ir, 7 Reviewed by: .
on: \3‘ !/ on: W % M
-Dec-22 ‘ -Dec-22
30-Dec Lindsey Maddox 30-Dec Elizabeth A. Hurley

Pages to follow: Chain of custody II' Extra pages included II'

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [] Not Present [ ] Temp°C 21.0
Type of thermal preservation? None ice [] Blue Ice [ Dry Ice []
Chain of custody present? Yes No []

Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes No []

Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes No []

Samples in proper container/bottle? Yes No []

Sample containers intact? Yes No []

Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes No [

All samples received within holding time? Yes No []

Reported field parameters measured: Field [ Lab [] NA

Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes No []

When thermal preservation is required, samples are compliant with a temperature between
0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the same day as collected.

Water — at least one vial per sample has zero headspace? Yes ] No [ No VOA vials
Water - TOX containers have zero headspace? Yes [ No [ No TOX containers
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? Yes No [] NA [
NPDES/CWA TCN interferences checked/treated in the field? Yes [ No ] NA

Any No responses must be detailed below or on the COC.

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid upon arrival in the laboratory.

Page 9 of 9



CHAIN OF CUSTODY  pg. | of 3 Workorder# 212V
TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe L.ake Road - Collinsvilie, iL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Samples on: & ICE [ BLUEICE NO ICE 1v.C Cc Lre# 2 S
Address: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in:LAB ) FIELD FOR LAB USE ONLY
City / State / Zip Marviand Heights, MO 63146 Lab Notes
Contact: Kevin Roberts Phone: (314) 432-8073
E-Mzil: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments: 3
_ _ — NG -l "%, T3 % e ast oo
Are these samples known to be invoived in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply E] Yes ﬁ No § 4 € comzsSiom
Are thesa samples known to be hazardous? [ ] Yes X No
Are there any required reporting fimits fo be met on the requested analysis?. if yes, please provide
limits in the comment section. [T yes X! No
Project Name/Number Sample Coliector's Name MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hixson Middle 0029-5660
Results Requested Billing Instructions [¥and Type of Containers } »|5| |¢y|8 |8
@szancrard [T 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) - €13 g> AR EL R
— . ZlxizlZ HERED 28 = % 2
T Other [} 3 Day(50% Surcharge) B Z| |8 % 2| IS | S r) 1
— — I EEIEE B o |8
e Only | Sample Identification Date/Time Sampled | ¥ = 3 a|”
AL O00 [~ WS~ HI =29 1n-1-22 /u«g;y ! X X
O | et We - BL-2-5 I s | X X
O |y - F= 200246 f / owi1 |1 LS X
-~ 00 &m-g-h‘{ -3 { / pEly |1 X A
O Hm- F-206-2"F } / egao | X X
-0 |- e ~2- [/ egm | X X
00y i -wes -2 710 / eged | ° X X
~ 0Bl F- 22 <% ! ezis | X X
SO [ame we i -2t / osaw |t % X
ole {am-we-gi-2-13 | ¥/ g1 |1 X X
Relinquished By Date/Time Received By Date/Time
7 - ~
/&g(., {2-29-22 € lYog ) Cg;w il g [Ss
/ i o q A . - :
J G 1219 637 (e Cel ol 19/ad /a2 137

The individual signing this agreement on behaif of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this BottieOrder: 77181
agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.tekiabinc.com for terms and conditians.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY  po. _Z of _9 _ Workorder# D13
TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professional Service indusiries, Ing, 24 NO ICE o °c LTG#
Address: 11826 Borman Dr FOR LAB USE ONLY
City / State / Zip Maryland Heights, MO 63146
Contact: Kevin Robetts Phone* (314) 432-8073
E-Mail: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments:

Are these samples known 1o be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply [] Yes _ﬁ No ]U(} —-{g z Strite jtf ao’* vl

Are these samples known fo be hazardous? [ | Yes @j No

Are ther2 any reguired reporting limits to be mat on the requested analysis?. If yes, pleass provide
fimits in the comment section. ] ves 2{ No

Project Name/Number Sample Cellector's Name MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hixson Middie 0029-5660 Ket /55 o o]0
Results Requested Billing Instructions |%and Type of Containers | 2|51 (¢p|@ g
Zﬁszandam {7 1-2 Day (106% Surcharge) el ..l Tol]a § a g AEH g
[omer [ 30pay(50% surcharge} E z|% § C;F, g |z %' £ n§ =9 § i
‘:ml:};l;wl{smaél{ Sample ldentification Date/Time Sampled & “ ik + g 3 § T 2
PHUD) fuw- TE-213-229 gz / o529 || X X
~012 b - We B2 ~2-16 o/ esat | X X
- 513 |pat - WG ~H3- 2.3 / 0833 |/ X IS
T [Rea- we ~H3-2-1% / es3v |/ X X
oI5 e F-21-2 ~19 / ogyo 1 X A
~olto| - F- 226~ 2-20 / egyl | X X
-] |- F-226 -2-2l /ey || X X
SO M- F- 22222 / 9qUL’ { X ¥
_pla [Hm- B-226- 2723 / oxy : X X
o0 | Hm-B- 22072729 | i/ ogyg ; X X
Relinguished B Date/Time Received By Date/Time
W (./23/22 € oo o J. Ch 2 [Tlo
{ JG 1% {57 (o Cela 12/349/33 2+

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that hefshe has read and understands the terms and conditions of this BottleOrder: 77181 L&t
agreement, and that hefshe has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



pg. 2 of

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

1 Workorder# J212)1F )

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

P

B

NOICE

% LtoE
FOR LAB USE ONLY

Are these samples known t0 be involved in fitigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply D Yes .8? No
Arg these samples known to be hazardous? [l ves X no
Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. if yes, please provide

iimits in the comment section. [] ves X No

Client: Professional Service Industries, inc. Samples on: & ICE BLUE ICE
Address: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in: &
Cityf State / Zip Maryland Heights, MO 63146 Lab Notes
Contact:  Kevin Roberts Phone: (3144328073
Mail- kevin.roberts@intertek.com . !
E-Mail: Fax: Client Comments:

Froject Name/Number Sampie Collector's Name MATRIX iINDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hixson Middle 0029-5660 Wes / S o ol o
- = o |
Resuits Requested Billing Instructions |*.and Type of Containers 1 X|5| |02 |8
[X stencard {12 Day (100% Surcharge) cl|Siocini{s] 5
Slzlzlzl| =5 ()8 2|2|8|<|2] &
T} Other {3 Day (50% Surcharge) F|Z|e|RiElaix =1 ¥ =178 =
o e zlole|dilioiv|Fle s ol
moa E)RITIZEICNT 3 2R
L y ] Sampte ldentification Date/Time Sampled | - S N
T 07} o £- 2208 =225 0902 / o9t || X X
~022 5m»§:~2'2'1“2.'1{9 / o%Y7 { X X
~072{ e~ F- 227 ~2-27 /esus | X X
o] g - F- 227 - 2-2F / 0%4% i X X
Lol | - F 237 ~2-19 / 8gse i X X
07|t~ £- 227+ 2-30 / 0¥si ! X A
s hm- £-221-2- 3] / e%s52 I3 X A
308 | Havwit~CYbrm-i-3d | / 0gss |1 X X
oo [uan-we- 45~ 1-33 ) |/ egsg | X X
-3 [ we- Bs- 1=3¥ | 4/ ogsy [ X X
Relinguished By Date/Time Received By Date/Time
- 7{,qu 12/29/22 @ Woo - J Gl 71-24 [Coe
[ P R B 3 ,:f. - 3 R 1 ) .
LGy -4 ) (U lismn (el v 2/al2y  1e3F

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the ciient, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this
agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.

BottleOrder: 77181 @



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 1 of 9  Workorder#Q\ 21311

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professional Service Industries, inc. Samples on: ICE BLUEICE & NOICE N LTG#
Address: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in:[@ LAB (& FIELD FOR LAB USE ONLY
City / State / zip Manand Heights, MO 63148 Lab Notes
Contact: Kevin Roberts Phone: (314) 432-8073
E-Mazil: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments:
Are thess samples known to be invoived in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply f-_] Yes lz No
Are these samples known to be hazardous? []ves % No
Ara there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide
limits in tne comment section. [ Yes & No
Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name "~ MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hi hiiddie 0028-5660
ixson hMiddie §z’.(t1\ /53 g .g,m
Results Requested Billing Instructions ¥ and Type of Containers I (3| || 218
ﬁz: Standard t[ 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) - = g B g’ iy a.':
z| T = Slo = g‘ B
f ] Other ] 3 Day (50% Surcharge) § % 3 § 5 g % % s g g g
P——— em—— mi&iIly T{O|y g @Bio
y § Sample Identification Date/Time Sampled | % = S -3
311z i 010~ 1-35 -2/ oq0f | | X X
-0324m- F-olo-i~3k | ;1 / etz | X X
-023 [~ F-ow~i-37 f / eqer ]! A X
03| pm-E- 01071238 | |/ ovey |1 X X
035 M- B - olo ~1 -39 [/ o105 | X X
-ofe |- E-stle=i-yo / eieb |1 X X
&1 [ga- E- 003~ 1-Y4) /o163 | X X
oo, [Hm- Feoeq-1-y2 / etey |1 X X
030 fyon F-00%-1-43 /[ ape | X X
oMo ]im- F-o09-1-4Y \ i 091 ( X X

Relinguished Date/Time Received By Date/Time
%(/ i 12-292L @ 1900 ). Coin e icZe

’ J. Lo 14 & Wiy Celo 0/2A/33 11,27

The indivigual signing this agreement on behalf of the dient, acknowledges that hefshe has read and understands the terms and conditions of this BottleOrder: 77181 i
agreemeni, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY  pg. S of 1 Workorder# 212 13)%
TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Chent: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Samp]es on: iCE o Oc LTGE
Address: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in: [ LAB FOR LAB USE ONLY
City / State / Zip Manfand Heights, MO 63146 Lab Notes

Contact: Kevin Roberts Phone: (314)432:8073

E-Mzli: kavin.roberis@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments:

Are these samples known 1o be involved in litigation? If ves, a surcharge will apply r] Yes X No
Are these samplas known to be hazardous? j Yes X No

Are thers any required reporting limits to be mat on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide
limits in the comment section. [ ves [H No

Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED

Hixson Middle 0029-5660 K{{L / 57 g o o
Results Requested Billing Instructions | 22 Tpe ot Cormers 1 (2| (8 |

(¥ sandard [ 12 Day (100% Surcharge) - - S |3 g’ AEE §

[Jome [ 3sDay(50% Surcharge) HEIE é z A § 2lgFIg IS g =
MR — AR b A A 25
L Only sarnple identification Date/Time Sampied | & & 9 o"

P ) Jen = Fro0a-1-us |ne2sn Soun | e X

B L L R kLS I VAR S K £ X

PV PR TAR e i f! / oq1y 3 X X

oY fm- we-te-1-48] |/ o | X X

_ous |- pE- s -9 | [/ e | X «

—oMblgm~ we-GL- 1-8° / oair i X X

oMM we -6l -1 -5t / LREE i A X

g fe- we -1 -52 /. ese1 i X X

o Hmﬁwc-igui-—’53 / 291% 1 X X

0 |am-we-n7-1-5Y / ooave i X X

Relinguished By Date/Time Received By Date/Time
/avas (x728-22 C 1909 J- Cup 4 [
’ [ &y A (32 Ul Cal A)39]33 [p2F

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and cenditions of this BottieOrder: 77181 LT
agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on bahalf of the client, Sze www.teklabine.com for terms and conditions.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY  po. & of _°I Workorder# Q202131 F
TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: {618) 344-1005

Cliert: Professional Service industries, Inc. Samples on: & . °c LTG#
Address: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in: & FOR LAB USE ONLY
City ! State / Zip Manytand Heights, MO 63146 Lab Notes
Contact: Kavin Roberts Phone: (314) 432-8073
E-Mzil: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments:
Are thess samples known to be invalved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply [ Yes E No
Are these samples known to be hazardous? [ ves [ No
Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide
limits in the comment section. [ ves N No
Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name ~ MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hixson Middie 0029-5660 !C'.CJL /S T g .g, o
Results Requested Billing Instructions L#.and Type of Containers 1 2121 1¢518 |3
[N standard ] 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) - - 2o 4E] & HERE R
[Tomer  []3Day(50% Surcharge) E % g § § g % % % g —§ g § &
y Sample Identification Date/Time Sampled RS A = g ? g % s
23U ot g E0 25-1~85 | 2-29-22/ 0y |t X x
52| on- F - 126~ 15 [/ wyy | ° X X
- 053 | = F- 121157 / eyg || X X
-5 njea~ F-121 -1 ~5F / 094a ! ¥ X
05 [y~ Be 20~ - 59 / ease | e X
Oz [ B4l -G / eas: 3 P X
~EH e F-125~ 1= 6] / sss2 t X X
“OR |- ~ 21~ 62 /oevsas | X X
OF |pm -~ g - 1463 ,fmsg‘ ! X £
o] pm-we-ps-1-69 [ ¥ Toas [T s X
Relinquished By Date/Time Received By Date/Time
S A 122922 ¢ Jyod ). Gl 11-24 IS 2%
i )Ly 1124 137 Qlidon (ol 13/a6/23 1033

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the clignt, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this BottleOrder: 77181 Eﬁ
agreement, and that hefshe has the autharity to sign on behalf of the client. See www.tekiabinc.com for terms and conditions. A



CHAIN OF CUSTODY  Pg- [ of _I Workorder# QN2 3| F
TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL. 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Cliert: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Samples on: & S °c LTG#
Addrass: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in: [E LAB USE ONLY
City / State / Zip Marytand Heights, MO 63146 1 ab Notes
Contact: Kevin Roberts Phone: {314) 432-8073
. kevin.roberts@intertek. .
E-Mail: evin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments:
Are thesz samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply E Yes ,@' No
Are these samples known o be hazardous? D Yes E’ No
Are there any required reporting limits to he met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide
limits in the comment section. [T vee K No
Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hixson Middie 0029-5660 .
ket /53 Sl 1gle
Results Requested Billing Instructions |21 Type of Containers | 25| i@ |8
./ Standard E 1-2 Day {(100% Surcharge) = - g ‘g g’ g E =1 E
Q =,
7] other [ 3 Day (80% Surcharge) AR ﬁ 3 HE 3 2 s =12 = g =
- — nigiolglliolv|Fiism o
— o Mi®R|I| R Ti9|= 3 @ ]
Y | Sample Identification Date/Time Sampled w = &
T L) lgm- KE-KiE-1-65 |@a9-20/ 1ees | X X
oA jm- U - Kiv 10k / lecte |} X X
OB | - BE - Kip- -6 /S es | ¢ X X
~OM|Hm - KE- Rt -1-6% /S peey |1 X X
OS] B - it~ Cofe~1-6Y / 1oi9 { X ¢
- Do - WL ~C-Fe -i-T0 / jeze | X X
~O - NE - AR -4 / w2d X X
AL ldm - TF- guk- -T2 /ey ! X X
~OA - We-Hy ~1-13 /et |V X X
G0 - We- B -1V | N/ te27 ¢ X X
Relinquished By Date/Time Received By Date/Time
e [2-29-22 @ o0 J Gp 1129 IS 20
7 , — _ - - ——
J. Gl it g8l Qliao, (£ al2dl30 (3 F

The individuat signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this BottleOrder: 77181 =
agreement, and that hefshe has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY  pg. _% of _ S Workorder# D312l M}
TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professional Service industries, Inc. Samples on: [E ICE BLUEICE [Z| NOICE e % Lo
Address: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in: & LAB FIELD FOR LAB USE ONLY
City ! State / Zip Ma?land Heights, MO 83146 _Lab Notes
Contact: Kevin Roberts Phone: (314) 432-8073
E-Mzil- kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments:
Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If ves, a surcharge will apply 0 Yes 8] No
Are thesa samples known to be hazardous? [ ] Yes 2’ No
Are there any requirgd reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide
limits in the comment section. [ ves K No
Project Name/Number Sample Coilector's Name ~ MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hi iiddle 0029-5660
ixson fiddle 1 (_ Q{L- / s g .g, o
Results Requested Billing Instructions |_#and Type of Containers | 23| 168 [
@ Standarg ‘Tji 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) ciawcials] i
Slz|zlzl.i=|E{0f8 S |2|& gl =
:] Other E] 3 Day (50% Surcharge) ElE4R] g % o] X ; = E & S b
[ TIOIQIoIrFiCio|ml®|y -3
e m— - miolE g Tiolg = ol@
| y Sarnple Identification Date/Time Sampled @ » = N
FHHWT i - TE-FL 71715 | 1pa511/ 02y [ X £
2| Han - LE- 092~ 1- T AT I X X
V3] ot~ W o=t -1 /ey ]! X X
LS| Hea - W10 1T / 103s i X X
015 TR e e N / 103k [ X X
[t -We-mo-1-%0) |/ 1037 | X X
- -0z -21 | |/ e3y | X X
W An-we-mo-1-%2) [/ ey |y X X
T | EA - WNL- IO~ -2 D ( / il { X X
of0|um-we - -6-%9 ¥/ ey i X X
Relinguished By Date/Time Received By Date/Time
//’C\/é_,d 1./19/22 @ Iyeo : Cp 7. 2% (o
j ) 9 i ¥ ! d - N ,
LGl 172 e U Uon (el Al 12 F

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowiedges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this BotlieOrder: 77181
agreement, and {hat hefshe has ihe authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY  po. 1 of I Workorder# (3 I H' T
TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professionat Service Industries, inc. samp;es on: [E o Oc LTGH
Address: 11626 Borman Dr Preserved in: & FOR LAB USE ONLY
city; State / Zip Maryiand Heights, MO 63146 Lab Notes

Contact: Kevin Roberis Phone: (314) 432-8073

E-Mzil: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax:

Client Comments:

Are these samples known fo be invelved in litigation? If ves, a surcharge wili apply E] Yes E No
Are thess samples known to be hazardous? | Yes X No

Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide
limits in the comment section. [ yes 3§(N0

Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hixson ifiddie 0029-5660 K i / S :),., g ,g) o
Resulis Requested Bifling Instructions |¥.and Type of Containers 1 213) 1¢n13 18
[X stancara [ 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) 11 Tzl § S g HE § g’?
Tloher [ 3Day(50% Surcharge) 5 z|8 § rg_ glz g £ g @ 5 s
3 /| Sample identification Date/Time Sampled &) ks = g ? § % &
FHWTT op (|- We U0 -6-%5 [n29-21 / joyg |1 X X
fpjm- w186 [/ g07 ! X
~0%2 |m - WE - WiF 18T / 1eie ! X X
- 0% ot - WF - ¥ 1% % /e ; X X
LSl m-WE- Kb~ -8y / R $ X )(
- Gblo] Hhan- SN = W-(-90 /s |y X X
~0%7| Ht ~Em -Gufe 1-9) / \elg } X X
-CSH R Tm- g -1-92 / o330 | X X
Relinquished By Date/Time Received By Date/Time
] m,ﬁ,,. 12-25-2¢ ¢ iYoo b Chy 114 (5724
/ 1 Gl i714 (% Qs Coln: 12/39 /33 13+

The individual signing this agresment on behalf of the dlient, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this BotileOrder: 77181
agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.
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